

-ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14198/2009

M/S RANGAR BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to intimate the Head Office of National Insurance Company Limited about the stand taken by its offices in not accepting the registered letters issued by this Court which contain the notices of the Court.

National Insurance Company knows that proof of service on record is must and they cannot refuse to acknowledge the registered letter, more particularly, when it is sent from any Court.

Issue fresh notice without additional process fee and additional copies of pleadings to be sent for service through the local process server through the local Court at the local office of the respondent.

List again on 1.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj