

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14198/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in FA No. 848/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S RANGAR BREWERIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit has been handed over to him and seeks time to study the same and if need be he seeks to file rejoinder affidavit.

He may do so within eight weeks. List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VEENAKHERA)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER