

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2410 OF 2011

M/S RANGAR BREWERIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to take a different view that what has been taken by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[A.S. BOPANNA]

NEW DELHI;
10th AUGUST, 2021

ITEM NO.104

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2410/2011

M/S RANGAR BREWERIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Bakhsi, Adv.
Ms. Sayma Feroz, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS(SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)